

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1257 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "year" and insert "term"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 13, delete everything after "a" and insert "single calendar quarter."
- 1.4 Page 1, delete line 14
- 1.5 Page 2, lines 13, 24, and 27, delete "year" and insert "term"